Anson

ABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF ACOGNIZ CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 114(6)2023 G-SPM-PS

U/S: 147/149/397/435/436 IPC

Date & hour of Occurrence

Corres.to FIR No.00(62)(5)2023 Sek-PS U/S -DO-

03/05/2023 at @ 7:30 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
04/06/2023	At Motbung Meitei Leikai about 6 kms south	04-06-2023	

At 8:30 AM

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Aheibam Kumar Singh (62 yrs) S/O Aheibam Mani Singh	Large number of Kuki rioters	Riot, Robbery and Arson	ASI Th. Doukhanlian will please investigate the case.	
Motbung Meitei Leikai		Punishable /		
		U/S		
O.E. Overleaf OC/G-SPM-PS Date 04/06/2023		147/149/397/435/436 IPC		

/Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS Date: 04/06/2023

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur To.

The Office-In-Charge Sekmai Police Station

Subect: Report

I have the honour to report that on 03/05/2023 at around 7:30 pm the large number of Sir. Kukis rioters with knives, sticks, iron rods, weapons sharp objects etc, completely burned down my House and looted much of my properties located at Motbung Meitei Leikai, Kangpokpi District, P.S. Gammon Sapormeina

The properties that were burn down and looted are as follows:

1. Semi Pucca House Burnt - Rs. 12,00,000/-

2. 3 Wooden Beds, 1 bed box, 2 almirah, clothing, utensils, television sets Gas Set, Jewellery and cash amount - Rs. 2,90,000/-

3. Documents (Aadhar card, Voter card, Ration card, Bank document, ATM card, Health card)

Total approximate value is about Rs. 14,90,000/- approx.

Regarding the matters I couldn't able to report to the concern Police Station i.e Gamnon Sapormeina till date due to the present situation in the State. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly look into the matter and take up necessary action at the earliest.

Dated: 24/05/2023

This report is treated as an OE of Case FIR No. 00 (62) (5) 2023 Sek-PS U/S - 147/149/397/435/436 IPC Sd/-

OC/Sek-PS 24/05/2023

Yours Faithfully Sd/-

Aheibam Kumar Singh (62 yrs) S/O Aheibam Mani Singh Motbung Meitei Leikai # 7005114685.

This report is re-treated as O.E. of FIR No. 114(6)2023 G-U/S: 147/149/397/435/436 IPC Corres.to FIR SPM-PS No.00(62)(5)2023 Sek-PS U/S -DO-

Date:-4/6/2023

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur